

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5683-5685 OF 2010

CHHATISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALASAR STEEL & POWER LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
for M/S. MCLM & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Miss Jaspreet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks time to file reply as according to him, there is a distinction between the matter in which order dated 30.7.2010 was passed and the present case in which order dated 2.8.2010 was passed. In view of the above, we are of the opinion that it would be appropriate if the matter is heard by a Bench presided over by Hon. Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan.

List this matter before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER