

à

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.11-13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5683-5685 OF 2010

CHHATISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALASAR STEEL & POWER LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 26/09/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.
M/s. MCLM & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aashish Bernard,Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Kumar,AOR

Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.
For Mr. Pramod Dayal,AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,AOR.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the applicant submitted that the applicant
seeks leave to withdraw these applications.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)

| | COURT MASTER

|