

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4968-4969 OF 2010

CHHATISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARYAN COAL BENEFICATIONS P.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5683-5685 of 2010  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3607-3610 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3134 of 2011  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 5479 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chodari, Adv.  
for M/S. Mclm & Co.

Ms. Ranjana Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Miss Ranjitha Rama Chandran, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
for M/s Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Satakshi Sood, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sib0 Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganesean, Adv.  
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj,. Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Anand, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita C. Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Rutwick Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the last date of hearing, i.e., 6.1.2014, interlocutory application nos. 1 and 3 in Civil Appeal No. 5479 of 2013 were listed for consideration, when the Court directed to list these applications on 20.01.2014 along with the record/files of the connected cases, i.e., Civil Appeal Nos.4968-4969 of 2010 etc. But, inadvertently, the words 'the record/files of' do not reflect in the order sheet with the result that instead of sending the record/files of the aforesaid cases for Court's perusal, the Registry has listed all the cases for consideration.

In view of the above, hearing of I.A. Nos. 1 and 3 in Civil Appeal No. 5479 of 2013 is adjourned to next week.

We make it clear that only the files of the cases which are inadvertently listed today be placed before the Court for perusal of the orders passed therein but the matter be not listed for hearing.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Saroj Saini)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|