

^

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).17879/2016

SALASAR STEEL AND POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY

LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan,Adv.

Mr. Raunak Jain,Adv.

For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.4968-4969/2010.

Operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that the supply system, as prevalent today, on payment of cross-subsidy charges, will continue, till further orders.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra )

Assistant Registrar