

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5683-5685/2010

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALASAR STEEL & POWER LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For M/s. MCLM & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Jennifer Rohita, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. M. Gupta Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Saalini Kaul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to provide fresh address along with copy of petition of appeal to serve respondent No.3 in C.A. No. 5685/2010.

Issue fresh notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master