

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4968-4969/2010

CHHATISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAN COAL BENEFICATIONS P.LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5683-5685/2010 (XVII)  
(FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADVERTISEMENTS ON RECORD ON IA 5/2012  
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 8/2012  
IA No. 8/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 5/2012 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADVERTISEMENTS ON RECORD  
IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3032/2018 (XVII)  
(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON  
IA 22537/2018  
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 22538/2018  
IA No. 22538/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 22537/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3022/2018 (XVII)  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 27999/2018 FOR  
[PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND GROUNDS] ON IA  
28001/2018 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28002/2018  
IA No. 28002/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 28001/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
GROUNDS)

C.A. No. 3033/2018 (XVII)  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 28337/2018 FOR  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 28340/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 28342/2018 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA  
28345/2018  
IA No. 28345/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 28342/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3027/2018 (XVII)  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 28473/2018 FOR  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 28474/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 28475/2018 FOR [AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE  
STAY] ON IA 28476/2018

IA No. 28476/2018 - AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 28475/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3028/2018 (XVII)  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 26902/2018 FOR  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 26909/2018 FOR EX-  
PARTE STAY ON IA 26914/2018  
IA No. 26914/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 26909/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3023/2018 (XVII)  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 28638/2018 FOR  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 28640/2018 FOR EX-  
PARTE STAY ON IA 28643/2018  
IA No. 28643/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 28640/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 1598-1599/2018 (XVII)  
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 9918/2018  
IA No. 9918/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3134/2011 (XVII)  
(FOR ON IA 1/2011)

C.A. No. 5934-5935/2016 (XVII)  
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2017  
IA No. 3/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2873/2018 (XVII)  
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
28721/2018  
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28723/2018  
IA No. 28723/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 28721/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 22944/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3038/2018 (XVII)  
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 23209/2018  
IA No. 23209/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1841-1842/2018 (XVII)  
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 16131/2018  
IA No. 16131/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3026/2018 (XVII)  
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
28366/2018  
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28368/2018  
IA No. 28368/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 28366/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 3031/2018 (XVII)****(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 27641/2018****FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 27642/2018****IA No. 27641/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY****IA No. 27642/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 3029/2018 (XVII)****(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 28468/2018****FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28469/2018****IA No. 28469/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY****IA No. 28468/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 6116/2018 (XVII)****(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS] ON IA 63272/2018****IA No. 63272/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS)****C.A. No. 3035/2018 (XVII)****(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 28012/2018****FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 28015/2018****IA No. 28015/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 28012/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)****C.A. No. 3034/2018 (XVII)****(FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA 27697/2018****FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 27700/2018****IA No. 27700/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY****IA No. 27697/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)****C.A. No. 6114/2018 (XVII)****(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 63462/2018****FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 63463/2018****IA No. 63463/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY****IA No. 63462/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Date : 10-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.****CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR****Counsel for the parties****Mr. R. K. Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.**

Ms. Swet Shikha, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.  
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Mr. Justine George, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Aashish Anand B., Adv.  
Mr. Paramhans S., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
(Appearance slip not legible)

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Diwas Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Twinkle, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 19.01.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER